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Q.1. Where is India's largest solar power plant has been established? 

 A) Andhra Pradesh B) Odisha 

 C) Tamil Nadu D) Telangana 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ India’s largest floating Solar Power Project became fully operational at Ramagundam in Telangana with 

effect from July 01, 2022, after NTPC declared Commercial Operation of the final part capacity of 20 

MW out of 100 MW Ramagundam Floating Solar PV Project. 

✓ Now the total commercial operation of Floating Solar Capacity in Southern Region has reached 217 

MW. 

✓ Prior to this, NTPC declared Commercial operation of 92 MW Floating Solar at Kayamkulam (Kerala) 

and 25 MW Floating Solar at Simhadri (Andhra Pradesh). 

✓ India’s largest floating Solar Power Project became fully operational at Ramagundam in Telangana 

(100 MW capacity) 

 

FLOATING IN NEWS 2021-22 
➢ NTPC Commissions India's biggest floating solar power plant with a capacity of 100 MW will be 

set up at Ramagundam in Telangana. 

➢ Tata Power commissions India’s largest floating solar power project in Kayamkulam, Kerala. 

➢ South Korea to get world’s first floating city by 2025. 

➢ SBI has opened a floating ATM on Dal Lake in Srinagar, Jammu and Kashmir. 

➢ India’s largest Floating Solar PV Project commissioned in Simhadri thermal station 

Visakhapatnam,  Andhra Pradesh by NTPC. 

➢ Singapore’s Sunseap to build world’s largest floating solar farm in Indonesia. 

➢ Singapore unveils one of the world’s biggest floating solar panel farms. 

➢ Weddell Sea of Antarctica is the biggest iceberg floating in the world. 

➢ Maharashtra gets India’s first floating LNG storage and regasification unit. 
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Q.2. T Raja Kumar has been appointed as the New president of the Financial Action Task Force 

(FATF). He is from which country? 

 A) Germany B) France 

 C) Singapore D) Japan 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ T Raja Kumar of Singapore has been appointed as the president of Financial Action Task Force (FATF), 

the anti-money laundering watchdog. 

✓ T Raja Kumar has replaced Marcus Pleyer (Germany) 

✓ The FATF is an intergovernmental organization set up by the G7 in 1989 to prevent and combat money 

laundering, terrorism, and proliferation finance. The FATF also reviews and supervises member 

jurisdictions to ensure that they fully and effectively apply the FATF standards. 

✓ Financial Action Task Force (FATF) 

Founded : 1989 

Headquarters : Paris, France 

Membership  : 39 

President :  T Raja Kumar ( Singapore) 

Q.3. Who has sworn in as the new Chief Minister of Maharashtra, after the resignation of Uddhav 

Thakarey? 

 A) Devendra Fadnavis B) Eknath Shinde 

 C) Ashok Chavan D) Ajit Pawaro 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Shiv Sena leader Eknath Shinde has been sworn in as the new and 20th Chief Minister of Maharashtra. 

✓ Shinde was administered the oath of office by the Governor Bhagat Singh Koshari on June 30, 2022. 

✓ He replaces Shivsena leader Uddhav Thackeray, who served as the 19th Chief Minister of Maharashtra 

from November 28, 2019 to June 29, 2022. 

✓ Shinde is a four-time MLA who has served in the Maharashtra Legislative Assembly in 2004, 2009, 

2014 and 2019. 

✓ Apart from this BJP leader Devendra Fadnavis has been sworn in as the Deputy Chief Minister. 
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✓ Shinde was serving previously as the  Cabinet Minister of Urban Development and Public Works (Public 

Undertakings) in the Maharashtra state government.  

✓ He is also an elected MLA from the Kopri-Pachpakhadi constituency of Thane 

 

Q.4. Which of the following state was NOT classified as “Top Achievers” in the Ease of Doing 

Business ranking according to the Business Reform Action Plan (BRAP) 2022 report? 

 A) Andhra Pradesh B) Gujarat 

 C) Haryana D) Maharashtra 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ Andhra Pradesh has topped the 5th edition of the Business Reform Action Plan (BRAP) ranking of 

states and Union Territories for 2020. It is also known as The Ease of Doing Business rankings. 

✓ The ranking was announced by Smt. Nirmala Sitharaman, Union Minister of Finance and Corporate 

Affairs on June 30, 2022. 

✓ The ranking is done by the Ministry of Commerce & Industry. 

NEWLY CHIEF MINISTER IN NEWS 2021-22 
➢ Eknath Shinde : 20th Chief Minister of Maharashtra [Shiv Sena Party] 

➢ Manik Saha : 11th Chief Minister of Tripura [Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)] 

➢ Pushkar Singh Dhami : 2nd term and 11th Chief Minister of Uttarakhand [Bharatiya Janata Party 

(BJP)] 

➢ Pramod Sawant : 2nd term Chief Minister of Goa [Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)] 

➢ N Biren Singh : 2nd term and 13th Chief Minister of Manipur  [Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)] 

➢ Bhagwant Mann : 18th chief minister of Punjab [Aam Aadmi Party (AAP)] 

➢ Bhupendra Patel : 17th Chief Minister of Gujarat [Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)] 

➢ Basavaraj Bommai : 23rd Chief Minister of Karnataka [Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)] 

➢ Pinarayi Vijayan : 2nd term and 12th Cheif Minister of Kerala [Communist Party of India (Marxist)] 

➢ Himanta Biswa Sarma : 15th Chief Minister of Assam [Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)] 

➢ N Rangasamy : 4th term Chief Minister of  Puducherry [All India N.R. Congress party] 

➢ MK Stalin : 8th Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu [Dravida Munnetra Kazhagam (DMK)party] 

➢ Mamata Banerjee : 3rd term Chief Minister of West Bengal [All India Trinamool Congress  party] 
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✓ The BRAP represents the Ease of Doing Business in any state.  

✓ Till date, State Rankings have been released for the years 2015, 2016, 2017-18, 2019 and 2022. 

✓ Business Reforms Action Plan 2020 report 

✓ The latest edition of the ranking has grouped States and UTs in 4 categories. These are Top 

Achievers, Achievers, Aspirers and Emerging Business Ecosystems. 

✓ Assessment of States/UTs are based on implementation of Business Reforms Action Plan for the year 

2020. 

✓ The BRAP 2020 includes 301 reform points covering 15 business regulatory areas 

✓ Andhra Pradesh stood first in Top Achievers category with a score of 97.89 percent. There are seven 

states listed in this category. 

✓ Himachal Pradesh has topped the Achievers category. This list has 6 states. 

✓ Aspirers category has been topped by Assam. Overall 7 states are listed under this category. 

✓ Andaman & Nicobar has topped the Emerging Business Ecosystems category. 11 states and UTs are 

listed under this category. 

✓ Category-wise ranking of states/UTs in the BRAP 2020 

✓ States/UTs under the Top Achievers category in BRAP 2020 – Andhra Pradesh, Gujarat, Haryana, 

Karnataka, Punjab, Tamil Nadu, Telangana 

✓ States/UTs under the Achievers category in BRAP 2020 – Himachal Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, 

Maharashtra, Odisha, Uttarakhand, Uttar Pradesh 

✓ States under the Aspirers category in BRAP 2020 – Assam, Chhattisgarh, Goa, Jharkhand, Kerala, 

Rajasthan, West Bengal 

✓ States under the Emerging Business Ecosystems category in BRAP 2020  – Andaman & Nicobar, 

Bihar, Chandigarh, Daman & Diu, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Delhi, Jammu & Kashmir, Manipur, 

Meghalaya, Nagaland, Puducherry, Tripura 

Q.5. According to the Knight Frank’s Asia Pacific Sustainability Index 2021, which Indian city 

ranked 14th in the APAC region in the Gold standard category? 

 A) Mumbai B) Hyderabad 

 C) Bengaluru D) New Delhi 

  Answer : C    .   
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✓ According to the ‘Asia Pacific Sustainability Index 2021’ released by Knight Frank, an international 

property consultant based in London, UK, four Indian cities made it to the top 20 of the Asia Pacific 

(APAC) Sustainably Led Cities Index Ranking. 

✓ Bengaluru ranked 14th in the list of top 20 cities in the APAC region in the Gold standard category in 

terms of compliance with sustainability norms in the development of commercial real estate. Delhi is at 

17th, Hyderabad at 18th and Mumbai 20th positions in Silver standard category. 

✓ The top five green-rated cities in the APAC region are Singapore, Sydney (Australia), Wellington (New 

Zealand), Perth (Australia), and Melbourne (Australia). These five cities earned the Platinum category, 

the highest category of the index. 

✓ The report also noted that India’s green bond issuances increased 523% on a yearly basis, from $1.1 

billion in 2020 to $6.8 billion in 2021. 

✓ Green bond issuances that were negatively impacted by the pandemic in 2020 recovered in 2021, 

surpassing pre-pandemic levels and posting an increase of 116.9% from $3.1 billion raised in 2019 

Q.6. According to QS Best Student Cities 2023, which is the highest ranked city in India to live in 

for students from all over the world? 

 A) Bengaluru 

 B) Hyderabad 

 C) Lucknow 

 D) Mumbai 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ According to the QS Best Student Cities Ranking 2023, released by global higher education 

consultancy Quacquarelli Symonds (QS), Mumbai ranked at 103 has emerged as India’s highest-

ranked student city. 

✓ The other Indian cities in the rankings include Bengaluru at 114, Chennai at 125 and New Delhi at 129. 

✓ London (UK) has topped the list ranked 1 followed by Munich (Germany) and Seoul (South Korea) 

ranked 2nd and Zurich (Switzerland) ranked 4th. 

✓ The ranking provides students with independent data regarding a range of factors relevant to their study 

decisions: affordability, quality of life, the standard of university, and the views of previous students that 

have studied in that destination. 
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Q.7. How much amount has been by the World Bank to support and enhance the health sector of 

India? 

 A) USD 4 billion B) USD 1 billion 

 C) USD 2 billion D) USD 3 billion 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ World Bank approved USD 1 billion to support India’s health sector 

✓ Two complementary loans totaling $500 million each were authorized by the World Bank Board of 

Executive Directors to help and develop the health sector in India. 

✓ Through this combined financing of $1 billion, the World Bank is looking to assist the Pradhan Mantri-

Ayushman Bharat Health Infrastructure Mission (PM-ABHIM), which was launched by the government 

in October 2021 for the development the public healthcare infrastructure across the country. 

✓ Along with the involvement at the national level, one of the loans is meant to provide priority to the 

states of Andhra Pradesh, Kerala, Meghalaya, Odisha, Punjab, Tamil Nadu, and Uttar Pradesh for the 

improvement of their current medical infrastructure. 

✓ Under health, two loans-Public Health Systems for Pandemic Preparedness Programme (PHSPP) and 

Enhanced Health Service Delivery Programme (EHSDP) are designed to be complementary and 

transformational in impact. 

✓ PHSPP and EHSDP loans have a combined final term of 18.5 years, including a 5-year grace period. 

Q.8. Who has been sworn in as the new Deputy Chief Minister of Maharashtra?   

 A) Eknath Shinde B) Devendra Fadnavis 

 C) Narhari Sitaram Zirwal D) Ramraje Naik Nimbalkar 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Eknath Shinde took oath as the new chief minister of Maharashtra at the Raj Bhavan. Bharatiya Janata 

Party leader Devendra Fadnavis was sworn in as the deputy chief minister. 

✓ Shinde has served as the urban development minister in the previous Maha Vikas Aghadi government. 

✓ Devendra Fadnavis became the Chief Minister of Maharashtra in 2014. He was the 18th Chief Minister 

of Maharashtra and became the second youngest Chief Minister after Sharad Pawar. 

✓ MAHARASHTRA 

Capital :  Mumbai 

Chief MInister : Eknath Sindhe 
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Governor  : Bhagat Singh Koshyari 

Vidhan Sabha Seats : 288  

Lokshabha Seats :  48  

Rajyasabha Seats : 19 

Q.9. Who has become the first Black woman judge to serve on the US Supreme Court? 

 A) Ketanji Brown Jackson B) Patricia Tolliver Giles 

 C) Karen M. Williams D) Angel Kelly 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Ketanji Brown Jackson has been sworn in to the Supreme Court, shattering a glass ceiling as the first 

Black woman on the nation’s highest court. 

✓ He replaced Justice Stephen Breyer’s. The 51-year-old Jackson is the court’s 116th justice 

Q.10. Competition Commission of India (CCI) has approved the purchase of how much stake of 

Google International LLC of the equity capital of Bharti Airtel Limited? 

 A) 2.54% B) 1.28% 

 C) 3.67% D) 1.98% 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Competition Commission of India (CCI) approved Google’s proposed acquisition of a minority stake in 

telecom major Bharti Airtel. 

✓ Google International LLC and Airtel have entered into an investment agreement to buy a minority and 

non-controlling stake of 1.28 per cent of equity share capital in the telecom player. 

✓ Google has already partnered with Reliance Jio to launch of low cost smartphone – JioNext   with an 

optimized Android OS, as part of Google’s investment into Jio last year. Jio Platforms, the holding 

company of Reliance Jio, has also received a $5.7 billion investment from Facebook, now Meta, for a 

9.99% stake. 

✓ Competition Commission of India (CCI) 

Founded : 2003 

Headquarteres : New Delhi 

Chairmam : Ashok Kumar Gupta 

✓ Bharti Airtel 
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Founded : 1995 

Founder : Sunil Bharti Mittal 

Headquarters : New Delhi 

Chairman : Sunil Bharti Mittal  

MD & CEO : Gopal Vittal 

Q.11. Prime Minister, Narendra Modi participated in the ‘Udyami Bharat’ programme and 

launched RAMP program. What is the full form of RAMP? 

 A) Rating and Accelerating MSME Performance 

 B) Rural and Accelerating MSME Performance 

 C) Raising and Accelerating MSME Performance 

 D) Revenue and Accelerating MSME Performance 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Prime Minister, Narendra Modi participated in the ‘Udyami Bharat’ programme and launched key 

initiatives like ‘Raising and Accelerating MSME Performance’ (RAMP) scheme, ‘Capacity Building of 

First-Time MSME Exporters’ (CBFTE) scheme and new features of the ‘Prime Minister’s Employment 

Generation Programme’ (PMEGP) to ramp up the MSME sector. 

✓ He also digitally transferred assistance to beneficiaries of PMEGP for 2022-23; announced results of 

the MSME Idea Hackathon, 2022; distributed National MSME Awards, 2022; and issued Digital Equity 

Certificates to 75 MSMEs in the Self Reliant India (SRI) Fund. 

✓ ‘Udyami Bharat’ is reflective of the continuous commitment of the government, right from day one, to 

work towards empowerment of MSMEs.  

✓ Government has launched several initiatives from time to time like MUDRA Yojana, Emergency Credit 

Line Guarantee Scheme, and Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries (SFURTI) etc. 

to provide necessary and timely support to the MSME sector, which has helped benefit crores of people 

across the country. 

✓ Prime Minister has launched the ‘Capacity Building of First-Time MSME Exporters’ (CBFTE) scheme, 

which aims to encourage MSMEs to offer products and services of international standards for the global 

market. This will enhance the participation of Indian MSMEs in the global value chain and help them 

realize their export potential. 
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✓ PM has also launched new features of the ‘Prime Minister’s Employment Generation Programme’ 

(PMEGP). These include increase in the maximum project cost to ₹50 lakhs (from ₹25 lakhs) for 

manufacturing sector and ₹20 lakhs (from ₹10 lakhs) in the service sector and inclusion of applicants 

from Aspirational districts & Transgenders in the Special Category applicants for availing higher 

subsidies. Also, handholding support is being provided to applicants/entrepreneurs through 

engagement of banking, technical & marketing experts. 

Q.12. Spark.NXT is the new smart campus of which company? 

 A) Bosch India B) Reliance Industries 

 C) Tata Group D) Adani Group 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ PM Modi inaugurated the first smart campus of Bosch in Bengaluru 

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi has virtually inaugurated Bosch’s new campus in Bengaluru, built at a 

cost of 800 crore. 

✓ The Bosch 76-acre Spark.NXT campus features multiple smart solutions based on sustainability, 

security, and user experience for associates, visitors, and facility management. The smart campus will 

take a lead in the development of futuristic products and solutions for India and for the world.. 

✓ It is a special year for both India and Bosch India, as the nation celebrates 75 years of Independence 

and Bosch celebrates a century of its presence in India. 100 years ago, Bosch came to India as a 

German company and now it is as much Indian as German. This is a great example of German 

engineering and Indian energy. 

✓ Over the last five years, Bosch has invested Rs 800 crore in developing the campus, which has the 

capacity to potentially house 10,000 associates. 

Q.13. As per the UN-Habitat’s “World Cities Report 2022: Envisaging the Future of Cities seeks”, 

India’s Urban Population is projected to be 675 million in which year? 

 A) 2025 B) 2035 

 C) 2030 D) 2040 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ According to United Nations-Habitat’s World Cities Report 2022- India’s urban population is estimated 

to stand at 675 million in 2035, 2nd highest behind China’s one billion. The report also noted that after 
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the Covid-19 pandemic, the world’s urban population is once again on track to increase by another 2.2 

billion people by the year 2050. 

✓ By 2035, percentage of urban residing population in India at mid-year will be 43.2%. 

✓ China’s urban population in 2035 is projected at 1.05 billion 

Q.14. Which of the following organization has launched ‘Project Surya’ along with ReNew Power 

and Self-Employed Women’s Association of India (SEWA) to train low-income women salt 

pan workers? 

 A) World Economic Forum (WEF)  

 B) United Nations Development Programme (UNDP) 

 C) United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) 

 D) Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations (FAO) 

  Answer : C    .   

✓ ReNew Power Limited, a subsidiary of ReNew Energy Global Plc., in partnership with the United 

Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) and Self-Employed Women’s Association of India (SEWA) 

launched a one-of its-kind, transformative initiative ‘Project Surya’ to train low-income women salt pan 

workers to work in the renewable industry. 

✓ Objective – To train 1,000 low-income women salt-pan workers to work in the renewable industry. 

✓ The project kicks off in Gujarat to address multiple Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs), including 

No Poverty, Gender Equality, Affordable and Clean Energy, Decent Work and Economic Growth and 

Climate Action. 

✓ The programme will be supported by the government’s National Skill Development Corporation 

✓ United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP) 

✓ Formation : 5 June 1972 

✓ Headquarters : Nairobi,  Kenya 

✓ Executive Director : Inger Andersen (Denmark) 

✓ Member countries : 193 

Q.15. What is the GST rate that will be levied on fees charged by banks for the issue of cheques? 

 A) 18% B) 14% 

 C) 10% D) 16% 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://imojo.in/1a0kyas
file:///C:/Users/Vivek/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Instamojo      14 

 

Visit : www.Aparchitexamwarriors.com 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ The 47th GST council meeting under the Chairmanship of Union Minister for Finance & Corporate 

Affairs Smt. Nirmala Sitharaman in Chandigarh. 

✓ In the meeting, the GST on LED Lamps, lights and fixtures, and their metal printed circuits board is 

raised from 12 per cent to 18 per cent.  In the case of the Solar Water Heater system GST was raised 

from 5 to 12 per cent whereas in the Works contract for roads, bridges, railways, metro, effluent 

treatment plant, crematoriums, etc.  The tax was raised by 12 to 18 percent. 

✓ Works contract supplied to central and state governments, local authorities for historical monuments, 

canals, dams, pipelines, plants for water supply, educational institutions, hospitals, etc. & sub-contractor 

from 12 to 18 percent. 

✓ GST rate on Tetra Packaging has been raised from 12 to 18 percent. Cut and Polished diamonds are 

up from 0.25 per cent to 1.5 percent. 

✓ Pre –packed & labelled food item like meat, fish, curd, paneer and honey will now attracts 5% GST. 

✓ 18% GST will be levied on fee charged by banks for issue of cheques. 

✓ All rate changes recommended by the 47th GST Council will be made effective from 18th July, 2022. 

✓ The GST Council, formed in 2016 after inserting Article 279A (1) of the Constitution to implement the 

goods and services tax (GST), is the highest decision-making body for the indirect tax regime in the 

country. It is headed by the Union finance minister (currently Nirmala Sitharaman) and comprises 

finance ministers or other representatives of all states and Union Territories. The revenue secretary is 

the ex-officio secretary to the GST Council and the secretariat office is situated in New Delhi. 

Q.16. State Bank of India, HDFC Bank, and ICICI Bank has acquired what percent of stake in 

Perfios Account Aggregation Services Private Limited? 

 A) 8.75% B) 7.85% 

 C) 9.54% D) 6.78% 

  Answer : C    .  

✓ State Bank of India, HDFC Bank and ICICI Bank has acquired a 9.54 per cent stake each in Perfios 

Account Aggregation Services Private Limited. 

✓ The three banks acquired 8, 05,520 equity shares each by paying Rs 4.03 crore each for the stakes. 

The investments will be subject to the approval of the Reserve Bank of India (RBI). 

✓ The lenders bought the shares at a price of Rs 50 apiece, according to regulatory filings 
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Q.17. Who has been elected as the 14th Prime Minsiter of Israel? 

 A) Naftali Bennett B) Benjamin Netanyahu 

 C) Yair Lapid D) Shelly Rachel Yachimovich 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Leader of Yesh Atid Party, Yair Lapid has been officially became the 14th prime minister of Israel, after 

replacing the Naftali Benett. 

✓ He is a former journalist who serving as PM of Israel since 1 July 2022. 

ISRAEL IN NEWS 2021-22 
➢ Yair Lapid takes over as 14th Prime Minister of Israel. 

➢ Israel, Haryana sign declaration on integrated water resources management. 

➢ India, Israel, UAE And US Form New I2U2 Grouping. 

➢ The new grouping is known as “I2U2,” with “I” standing for India and Israel and “U” standing for 

the USA and the UAE. 

➢ Israel and the United Arab Emirates signed the first Arab free trade deal. 

➢ Israel successfully tests ‘Iron Beam’ new laser-based air defence system. 

➢ Israel successfully tests new naval air defence system ‘C-Dome’. 

➢ Israel became first country to allow drones in civilian airspace. 

➢ Israel completed a successful flight test of the Arrow-3. 

➢ India tie-up with Israel to convert 150 villages into ‘Villages of Excellence’. 

➢ India, Israel, UAE, U.S. decide to launch quadrilateral economic forum. 

➢ IAF participated in International Exercise ‘Blue Flag 2021along with IAF’s Mirage 2000 aircraft 

squadron at Israel’s Ovda Airbase. 

➢ Israeli defense technology company, Rafael Unveils New Long Range Guided Missile System 

‘Sea Breaker’ for the US Navy. 

➢ Israel Becomes The ‘First Country’ To Use Laser Weapons To Shoot Down Hostile Drones. 

➢ Isaac Herzog Elected as 11st President of Israel. 

➢ ISRAEL 

Capital : Jerusalem 

Currency : New Shekel 
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Q.18. Who has been conferred with CII Quality Ratna Awards 2021? 

 A) Ashok Soota B) Sandeep Bakhshi 

 C) Rajesh Gopinathan D) Rahul Srivatshav 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Ashok Soota, founder and Executive Chairman of Happiest Minds Technologies, has been conferred 

with CII Quality Ratna Award 2021. 

✓ The Annual CII Quality Ratna Award constituted in the year 2019 is in recognition of outstanding 

leadership, contribution, and distinguished service to the Quality Movement in India. 

✓ The CII Awards Committee unanimously concurred to bestow the 2021 Award to Mr. Soota considering 

his significant contribution to building the competitiveness of the Indian industry through quality 

Initiatives 

Q.19. Name the javelin thrower who won the gold medal with the best throw of 90.31m at the 

prestigious 2022 Diamond League Meet in Stockholm? 

 A) Johannes Vetter 

 B) Anderson Peters 

 C) Neeraj Chopra 

 D) Andreas Thorkildsen 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ Olympic champion javelin thrower Neeraj Chopra has clinched his first-ever silver medal at the 

prestigious Diamond League meet in Stockholm. 

✓ Chopra finished 2nd at the Stockholm Diamond League with a massive throw of 89.94 meter. Anderson 

Peters won gold medal with a best throw of 90.31 meter. 

✓ Chopra broke his own national record of 89.30m that he set at the Paavo Nurmi Games in Turku. 

✓ Anderson Peters MBE is a Grenadian javelin thrower and the current world champion in the event. 

✓ Grenada is an island country in the West Indies in the Caribbean Sea 

 

President : Isaac Herzog 

Prime Minister : Yair Lapid 
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Q.20. Which of the following sports company has become an official partner with the Indian 

Olympics Association (IOA) for the upcoming Birmingham Commonwealth Games 2022, 

Hangzhou Asian Games 2022, and Paris Olympic Games 2024? 

 A) Paragon Sports B) Essen Sports 

 C) Adani Sportsline D) Supra Sports 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Adani Sportsline, the sports arm of the Adani Group, has become an official partner with the Indian 

Olympics Association (IOA) for the upcoming Birmingham Commonwealth Games 2022, Hangzhou 

Asian Games 2022, and Paris Olympic Games 2024. 

✓ This is the second time that the Adani Group has come on board with IOA. The earlier association was 

in 2021 when the group sponsored the Indian Contingent during the Tokyo Olympics. 

✓ The partnership is an extension of the Adani Group’s sports portfolio that focuses on building a world-

class ecosystem to nurture sporting talent, accelerate the sports economy, and play the role of an 

enabler in India’s journey to becoming a leading sporting nation. 

✓ Adani Sportsline has supported over 28 athletes through its athlete support initiative, #GarvHai, across 

a variety of sports. Six of these athletes represented India at the Tokyo Olympics in 2021, and among 

them was wrestler Ravi Kumar Dahiya, who brought home a silver medal in the 57 kg division. Dahiya 

has been a part of the #GarvHai Initiative since 2019. 

✓ Birmingham, England will host 2022 Commonwealth Games. 

✓ Australia’s Victoria to Host the 2026 Commonwealth Games 

Q.21. When is the International Plastic Bag Free Day observed? 

 A) 02 July B) 01 July 

 C) 03 July D) 04 July 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ International Plastic Bag Free Day is held on July 3 around the world to spread awareness that a plastic 

bag free world is possible and that sound environmental alternatives to single use plastic bags are available. 

✓ 2022 is the 13th edition of the celebrations. 

✓ The day is an initiative by Bag Free World for the purpose of getting rid of the single-use of plastic bags 

around the world and promoting environmental conservation by encouraging us all to stay away from 

the use of plastic bags and instead look for more eco-friendly alternatives. 
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✓ The India Plastics Pact’s targets to be achieved by 2030 

✓ Single-Use Plastic use To Banned by Union Govt. From 1st July, 2022 

 

 

 

Q.1. The Unified Payments Interface (UPI) is regulated by? 

 A) Government of India B) NPCI 

 C) Reserve Bank of India D) Scheduled Commercial Banks 

  Answer : C   .     

Q.2. Currently, the interest rate charged on Ways and Means Advances (WMA) by RBI is equal 

to 

 A) Reverse Repo Rate B) SLR 

 C) MSF D) Repo Rate 

  Answer : D    . 

Q.3. The Lead Bank scheme was introduced upon the recommendation of which committee? 

 A) Vyas Committee B) Bhave Committee 

 C) Usha Thorat Committee D) Gadgil Committee 

  Answer : D   .   

Q.4. What is the maximum tenure of the RBI Governor? 

 A) 6 years B) 2 years 

 C) 3 years D) 5 years 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ Maximum tenure is 5 years or 65 years of age, which ever is earlier. 

Q.5. The Airtel Payments Bank was launched in which year? 

 A) 2016 B) 2017 

 C) 2015 D) 2014 

  Answer : A   .   

STATIC GK Based Current Affairs MCQs 3 & 4 July 2022 
By APARCHIT EXAM WARRIORS/ Kumar Kaushal Sir 
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✓ Airtel Payments Bank was lanched in September 2016. Airtel’s first payments bank went live with its 

pilot project in Rajasthan in November 2016 

Q.6. The IDBI Bank has been categorized as____ 

 A) Private Sector Bank B) Public Sector Bank 

 C) RRB D) Foreign Bank 

  Answer : A   .   

Q.7. How many Mints are there in India to produce coins? 

 A) 3 B) 4 

 C) 8 D) 6 

  Answer : B   . 

✓ Four mints are in operation: Mumbai in Maharashtra, Noida in Uttar Pradesh, Kolkata, and Hyderabad. 

Q.8. Name the committee formed to study the feasibility of implementation of GIRO based 

payment systems in India 

 A) Kelkar Committee B) Padmanabhan Committee 

 C) Malegam Committee D) Rangarajan Committeee 

  Answer : B   .  

Q.9. Which is the first Indian Bank to get ISO certification? 

 A) Bank of Maharashtra B) Bank of India 

 C) State Bank of India D) Canara Bank 

  Answer : D   . 

Q.10. The ATMs installed in a public place other than the premises of the owning bank is known 

as____ 

 A) Offsite ATMs B) Brown Label ATMs 

 C) Onsite ATMs D) White label Atms 

  Answer : A   . 
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